©2020 Schmidt Mess- und Regeltechnik
Fon 0 67 32 - 91 91 20        Fax 0 67 32 - 96 24 42        info@schmidt-messtechnik.de
Schmidt Mess- und Regeltechnik
Flow monitor for oil DKM-1
The flow monitors type DKM-1 operate with the float
measuring principle
D
-E

-2
0
2
0
0
5
2
6
3
Mechanical drawing Measuring Ranges
Type Switch range for oil, density 0,9 kg/dm³ (1)
[l/min] [gph] [gpm]
DKM-1/2 0,5 – 1,5 8,0 – 24,0
DKM-1/4 1 - 4 16,0 – 63,0
DKM-1/8 2 - 8 32,0 – 127,0
DKM-1/10 3 - 10 48,0 – 160,0
DKM-1/15 5 - 15 80,0 – 240,0
DKM-1/24 8 - 24 125,0 – 380,0
DKM-1/30 10 - 30 160,0 – 480,0
DKM-1/45 15 - 45 240,0 – 710,0
DKM-1/60 20 - 60 320,0 – 950,0
DKM-1/90 30 - 90 8,0 – 24,0
DKM-1/110 35 - 110 9,5 – 29,0
(1) The specified measuring- /switch ranges are valid for oils having a density of 0.9 kg/dm3  and a
kinematic viscosity of 30 to 600 cSt, vertical installation of the device and flow direction from
bottom to top.
Other installation positions or deviation from the operating densities and operating viscosities will